BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

MARION COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE CANCELLATION )

OF CERTAIN PERMITS TO APPROPRIATE )

WATER UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORS ) ORDER
)

537.260.

The time within which the appropriations under the following water
use permits should have been perfected has expired. The owners of
such permits have failed or refused within the period of three
months thereafter to submit proof of the completion of such
appropriations as required by ORS 537.260. Notices have been
addressed to each of the owners of said permits by certified mail
in accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.260 and ORS 174.160.
The owners of such permits have failed or refused to submit proof
of the completion of the appropriations under the terms and
conditions of their respective permits, although the sixty-day time
limits allowed in such notices has elapsed.

BASIN FILE PERMIT
NAME NUMBER COUNTY NUMBER NUMBER

PERMITS TQ USE GROUNDWATER:

USDA Farmers Home

Administration 7 Morrow G-6921 G-9401
Amartic Limited 12 Harney G-7068 G-6545
Seibel Brothers 7 Umatilla G-7920 G-7964
D.M. Webb 16 Douglas G-9161 G-8553
Geo. C. Staples 5 Crook G-9210 G-8721
Terry, Bruce & Ken

Taylor 12 Harney G-9268 G-8770
Raymond G. & Doris M.

Winters 10 Malheur G-9845 G-9503
John W. Merwin 5 Crook G-10118 G-9657
Dennis Depazza 2 Lane G-10438 G-9660
James L. Weems 7 Umatilla G-10595 G-10060

Rajneesh Neo-Sannyas
International Commune 6 Wasco G-10690 G-9880
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Rajneesh Neo-Sannyas
International Commune

Bryan Alyn Flora

Rajneesh Neo-Sannyas
International Commune

Goose Lake Ranches

Rajneesh Neo-Sannyas
International Commune

Rajneesh Neo-Sannyas
International Commune

PERMITS TO USE SURFACE WATER AND CONSTRUCT RESERVOIRS:

14

13

Wasco

Jackson

wWasco

Lake

Wasco

Wasco

G-10802

G-10825

G-10884

G-10986

G-11118

G-11284

John & Barbara Moore

Ann Goff

Mary & Glen Hughes
Carver A. Mead

John A. Derby

Roy E. Dalgliesh

Donald E. & Ada M. Pobanz
Seibel Brothers

Harry Robert Peterson
Dessert Seed Co., Inc.

Lorna Baker

2

15

17

2

2

Phillip & Carol Rosebrook 2

Lloyd M. Hill, Inc.
Robert Buhler
Jim L. Campbell

David A. Bassett, P.E.
and Kathleen J. Bassett

David A. Bassett, P.E.
and Kathleen J. Bassett

10

15

15

15

15

Lane

Josephine

Coos
Lane
Marion
Baker
Crook
Umatilla
Lane

Polk

Clackamas

Lane

Malheur

Josephine

curry

42703

47408

51246

52296

54157

54172

54420

55474

55484

56407

56508

57229

57967

58383

59726

Josephine R-60091

Josephine 60337

G-9895

G-10025

G-10077

G-10157

G-10289

G-10423

31907

34966

38708

39342

40542

40555

40808

42784

42511

42310

42493

48093

43657

43978

45224

R-8163

44989
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Robert E. James 15 Josephine 61051 45423

Gerald Earl Saunders 2 Lane 61273 46734
Seibel Brothers 7 Umatilla 61614 45836
Carl Smith 5 Crook 62754 46590
Katharine Trask 2 Lane 63314 46850
Harvey W. Buche 2 Clackamas R-63449 R-8443
Harvey W. Buche 2 Clackamas 63450 46783

Rajneesh Neo-Sannyas
International Commune 6 Wasco R-63581 R-8496

Rajneesh Neo-Sannyas
International Commune 6 Wasco R-67975 R-10398

Rajneesh Neo-Sannyas
International Commune 6 Wasco 67976 49226

Proof of appropriation of water under the terms and conditions of
the permits listed has not been made to the satisfaction of the
WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR as required under ORS 537.260. It appears
that the permits listed should be canceled.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby ORDERED that the said permits are
canceled in accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.260.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 22nd day of January, 1991.

LN enrri s %/7
WILLIAM H. YOU -

Director
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