## BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON MARION COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE CANCELLATION	)	
OF CERTAIN PERMITS TO APPROPRIATE	)	
WATER UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORS	)	ORDER
537.260.	)	

The time within which the appropriations under the following water use permits should have been perfected has expired. The owners of such permits have failed or refused within the period of three months thereafter to submit proof of the completion of such appropriations as required by ORS 537.260. Notices have been addressed to each of the owners of said permits by certified mail in accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.260 and ORS 174.160. The owners of such permits have failed or refused to submit proof of the completion of the appropriations under the terms and conditions of their respective permits, although the sixty-day time limits allowed in such notices has elapsed.

<u>NAME</u>	BASIN <u>NUMBER</u>	COUNTY	FILE <u>NUMBER</u>	PERMIT NUMBER		
PERMITS TO USE GROUNDWATER:						
USDA Farmers Home Administration	7	Morrow	G-6921	G-9401		
Amartic Limited	12	Harney	G-7068	G-6545		
Seibel Brothers	7	Umatilla	G-7920	G-7964		
D.M. Webb	16	Douglas	G-9161	G-8553		
Geo. C. Staples	5	Crook	G-9210	G-8721		
Terry, Bruce & Ken Taylor	12	Harney	G-9268	G-8770		
Raymond G. & Doris M. Winters	10	Malheur	<b>G-</b> 9845	G-9503		
John W. Merwin	5	Crook	G-10118	G-9657		
Dennis Depazza	2	Lane	G-10438	G <b>-</b> 9660		
James L. Weems	7	Umatilla	G-10595	G-10060		
Rajneesh Neo-Sannyas International Commune	6	Wasco	G-10690	G-9880		

Rajneesh Neo-Sannyas				
International Commune	6	Wasco	G-10802	G-9895
Bryan Alyn Flora	14	Jackson	G-10825	G-10025
Rajneesh Neo-Sannyas International Commune	6	Wasco	G-10884	G-10077
Goose Lake Ranches	13	Lake	G-10986	G-10157
Rajneesh Neo-Sannyas International Commune	6	Wasco	G-11118	G-10289
Rajneesh Neo-Sannyas International Commune	6	Wasco	G-11284	G-10423
PERMITS TO USE SURFACE W	ATER AND C	ONSTRUCT R	ESERVOIRS:	
John & Barbara Moore	2	Lane	42703	31907
Ann Goff	15	Josephine	47408	34966
Mary & Glen Hughes	17	Coos	51246	38708
Carver A. Mead	2	Lane	52296	39342
John A. Derby	2	Marion	54157	40542
Roy E. Dalgliesh	9	Baker	54172	40555
Donald E. & Ada M. Poban	<b>z</b> 5	Crook	54420	40808
Seibel Brothers	7	Umatilla	55474	42784
Harry Robert Peterson	2	Lane	55484	42511
Dessert Seed Co., Inc.	2	Polk	56407	42310
Lorna Baker	2	Clackamas	56508	42493
Phillip & Carol Rosebroo	k 2	Lane	57229	48093
Lloyd M. Hill, Inc.	10	Malheur	57967	43657
Robert Buhler	15	Josephine	58383	43978
Jim L. Campbell	15	Curry	59726	45224
David A. Bassett, P.E. and Kathleen J. Bassett	15	Josephine	R-60091	R-8163
David A. Bassett, P.E. and Kathleen J. Bassett	15	Josephine	60337	44989

VOLUME 45, PAGE 48

Robert E. James	15	Josephine	61051	45423
Gerald Earl Saunders	2	Lane	61273	46734
Seibel Brothers	7	Umatilla	61614	45836
Carl Smith	5	Crook	62754	46590
Katharine Trask	2	Lane	63314	46850
Harvey W. Buche	2	Clackamas	R-63449	R-8443
Harvey W. Buche	2	Clackamas	63450	46783
Rajneesh Neo-Sannyas International Commune	6	Wasco	R-63581	R-8496
Rajneesh Neo-Sannyas International Commune	6	Wasco	R-67975	R-10398
Rajneesh Neo-Sannyas International Commune	6	Wasco	67976	49226

Proof of appropriation of water under the terms and conditions of the permits listed has not been made to the satisfaction of the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR as required under ORS 537.260. It appears that the permits listed should be canceled.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby ORDERED that the said permits are canceled in accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.260.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 22nd day of January, 1991.

William H. Young
Director

VOLUME 45, PAGE 49